# OP \$215.00 43178

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM406369

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
A.L.S. Enterprises, Inc.		02/24/2016	Corporation: MICHIGAN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ScentLok Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	1731 Wierengo Drive	
City:	Muskegon	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49442	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4317858	CARBON ALLOY
Registration Number:	4101931	NATIVE SPECIES
Serial Number:	86593698	S SCENTLOK TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	1747832	SCENT-LOK
Registration Number:	2844958	SCENT-LOK
Registration Number:	2833910	SCENT-LOK
Registration Number:	3269729	SCENTOTE
Registration Number:	3316592	THUNDERTEK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4142974900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 414-271-2400

Email: rmckenna@foley.com,jolsen@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Richard J. McKenna

Address Line 1:777 East Wisconsin AvenueAddress Line 4:Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard J. McKenna
SIGNATURE:	/R.J. McKenna/

TRADEMARK 900385633 REEL: 005927 FRAME: 0345

DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2016	
otal Attachments: 3		
ource=ScentLok Name Change#page1.tif		
ource=ScentLok Name Change#page2.tif		
ource=ScentLok Name Change#page3 tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005927 FRAME: 0346

# MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS FILING ENDORSEMENT

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT - CORPORATION

for

SCENTLOK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

ID NUMBER: 455201

received by facsimile transmission on February 24, 2016 is hereby endorsed.

Filed on February 26, 2016 by the Administrator.

This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



Sent by Facsimile Transmission

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 29th day of February, 2016.

Julia Dale, Acting Director

Corporations, Securities & Commercial Licensing Bureau

TRADEMARK REEL: 005927 FRAME: 0347

CSCL/CD-516 (Rev. 08/15)	<u> </u>	•	
MICHIGA	N DEPARTMENT OF LICE	NSING AND REGU	ILATORY AFFAIRS
	RATIONS, SECURITIES & C		
Date Received			<del></del>
•	<del> </del>		
	This document is effective on the subsequent effective date within		
	date is stated in the document.	ii an daya aiter received	·
Name			<u> </u>
Jeffrey W. Beswick			
Address	1		
233 Washington Ave			
City	State	ZIP Code	FEEEOTINE DATE.
Grand Haven	Michigan	49417	EFFECTIVE DATE:
Document will I	be returned to the name and address yo document will be returned to the regist	ou enter above.	
ii ion bibiii,	assument with the retaining to the regist	ioroa ornica.	
CERTIFI	CATE OF AMENDMEN	T TO THE ARTI	CLES OF INCORPORATION
		stic Profit and Nonpro	
Durana at to the		tion and instructions on the	
	visions of Act 284, Public Acts of Indersigned corporation executes		ns), or Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit
corporations), the u	ndersigned corporation executes	ure ronowing ceruncate	<del>.</del>
1 The present nam	e of the corporation is:		<del></del>
	rprises, Inc.		
	ipiibob, ino,	•	
2. The identification	number assigned by the Bureau	is: 455201	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
3. Article	1 of the Articles of Inc	corporation is hereby as	mended to read as follows:
	0. 0.00 0. 110	orporation is noteby at	mended to read as rollows.
The name of the corp	poration is ScentLok Technologie	s, Inc.	
•			
		•	
•			

02/24/2016RADEMARK GMT-05:00>

**REEL: 005927 FRAME: 0348** 

## COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

**RECORDED: 11/22/2016** 

<ol> <li>Profit or Nonprofit Corporations: For amendments ac first meeting of the board of directors or trustees.</li> </ol>	dopted by unanimous consent of incorporators before the
The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation	on was duly adopted on the day of
incorporator(s) before the first meeting of the Board of t	ce with the provisions of the Act by the unanimous consent of the Directors or Trustees.
Signed this	day of ,
(Signalure)	(Signature)
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)
(Signature)	(Signature)
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)
shareholders at a meeting in accordance with written consent of the shareholders having no ln accordance with Section 407(1) of the Activiting has been given. (Note: Written consecution appears in the Articles of Income	on proposed by the board was duly adopted on the
Profit Corporations and Profes  Signed this 24th day of  By	ssional Service Corporations  February

02/24/201**FRADEMARK** GMT-05:00)

REEL: 005927 FRAME: 0349